Collaboration with West Bengal Urdu Academy for organizing a Two Day National Seminar titled "Urdu Afsane Mein Tanisi Rujhanaat" by the Department of Urdu, Raniganj Girls' on 28th and 29th June 2022

West Bengal Urdu Academy

Under Minority Affairs Madrasah Education Department Govt. of West Bengal 75/2A, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Rd, Kolkata-700 016

Memo No. WBUA/F-2/2017/ 1284(14)

Dated:08/03/2022

To, The Principal, Raniganj Girls College Rajbari, Raniganj-713358

Sub: Grant for National Seminars

This is to inform you that your application for grant from west Bengal Urdu Academy for holding of seminar has been approved. It has been decided that you may hold the seminar at National level on the topic: "Urdu Afsane Mein Tanisi Tanisi Rujhanat" within the month of Augus 2022.

You are requested to kindly send in your confirmation along with the scheduled dates of seminar. You are also requested to furnish the bank details, so that the amount for the seminar may be transferred.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

W. B. Urdu Academy

Copy to:

- 1. Vice Chairman, West Bengal Urdu Academy
- 2. Accountant, West Bengal Urdu Academy

3. Guard File

Secretary W. B. Urdu Academy



Raniganj Girls' College

P.O.: Searsole Rajbari - 713358, Dist. Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal Principal: 2 (0341) 244-4069, Telefax: (0341) 244-9274, Office: (0341) 244-5280 Email: raniganjgirlscollege@gmail.com website: www.raniganjgirlscollege.org (NAAC Accredited: B+)

Ref. No. RGC/194/49/2022

Date. 22/04/2022

The Secretary West Bengal Urdu Academy Kolkata-700016

> Sub: Confirmation of the schedule of the National level Seminar on Urdu Afsane Mein Tanisi Rujhanat to be organized by the Department of Urdu, Raniganj Girls' College.

Sir

Please refer to the letter Memo No. WBUA/F-2/2017/1284(14) regarding your acceptance for our application for grant from your academy to conduct a National Level Seminar on the topic: Urdu Afsane Mein Tanisi Rujhanat. We are pleased to inform you that the seminar will be conducted on 28th and 29th June, 2022 by the Department of Urdu at Raniganj Girls' College.

I am sharing with you the bank details of our college so that you may transfer the amount for the smooth conduct of the seminar.

A/c No.- 917010030697731

Account Holder Name: Raniganj Girls' College

Name of the Bank: Axis Bank Ltd.

Branch: Raniganj IFSC:UTIB0001121

I look forward towards your benevolent help and support in the future as well.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

calabi De

Principal Raniganj Girls' College Principal Ranigani Girls' College P.O.- Searsole Rajbari, 713356









J4J6+93M, Searsole Rajbari, Raniganj, West Bengal 713358, India

Latitude

Longitude

23.630556666666667

87.1100466666668°

0

Altitude 42.4 meters Tuesday, 28-06-2022

Local 11:58:47 AM GMT 06:28:47 AM